

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003460 **Date** FOI 003460 12 April 2019

Parking Charge Notices

Request:

1. In the 2017/18 & 2018/19 financial years how many parking tickets were issued to the vehicle that infringed parking regulations in the borough on the most occasions?

```
2017 - 2018 = 85
2018 - 2019 = 111
```

2. What was the penalty value of these tickets?

```
2017 - 2018 = £5910.00
2018 - 2019 = £5980.00
```

3. In what street or car park were the majority of them collected?

```
2017 - 2018 = Long Street, City Centre - 71 issued
2018 - 2019 = Whitmore Street Car Park, City Centre - 48 issued
```

4. If was a foreign-registered vehicle please state what was the nationality of its registration?

```
2017 - 2018 = Not Foreign
2018 - 2019 = Not Foreign
```

5. How much of the highest collected number and value of tickets was repaid from the 2016/17 period?

For the financial period 2016/17 the highest offender received 68 Penalty Charge Notices, of which the sum of £2115 was paid.